
STATE-TRIBAL RELATIONS CONTACTS
 
 

Department of Administration 
Dawn Vick, Administrator 
Tel. 608-266-7043 
E-Mail dawn.vick@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer 
Protection 
Ashley Andre, Agency Liaison 
Tel. 608-224-5002 
E-Mail ashley.andre@wisconsin.gov    
 

Department of Children and Families  
Stephanie Lozano, Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 608-422-7076 
E-Mail stephaniem.lozano@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Corrections 
Melissa Roberts, Agency Liaison 
Tel. 608-240-5052 
E-Mail melissab.roberts@wisconsin.gov   
 

Office of the Commissioner of Insurance 
Olivia Hwang 
Tel. 608-267-9460 
E-Mail olivia.hwang@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Financial Institutions 
Catherine L. Haberland 
Tel. 608-267-1718 
E-Mail catherine.haberland@wisconsin.gov    
 

Department of Health Services 
Gail Nahwaquaw, Director of Tribal Affairs 
Tel. 608-261-9334 
E-Mail gail.nahwahquaw@wisconsin.gov 
 

Darwin Dick, Statewide Administrator 
Tel. 608-261-6728 
E-Mail darwin.dick@wisconsin.gov 
 

Department of Natural Resources 
Shelly Allness, Tribal Liaison & Land Div. Policy Advisor 
Tel. 608-266-8251 
E-Mail michele.allness@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Public Instruction 
David O’Connor, American Indian Language & Culture 
Education 
Tel. 608-267-2283 
E-Mail david.oconnor@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Revenue 
Holly Wilmer, Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 608-266-3265 
E-Mail  Holly.Wilmer@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Safety and Professional Services 
Dan Hereth, Assistant Deputy Secretary 
Tel. 608-267-2435   
E-Mail daniel.hereth@wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Tourism 
Jeff Anderson, Regional Tourism Specialist 
Tel. 715-492-0264 
E-Mail janderson@travelwisconsin.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Transportation 
Sandy Stankevich, State Tribal Affairs Program Manager 
Tel. 715-365-5784 
E-Mail sandy.stankevich@dot.wi.gov  
 

Cyless Peterson, State Tribal Affairs Project Manager 
Tel. 608-261-0131 
E-Mail cyless.peterson@dot.wi.gov 
 

Vacant, NC Region Tribal Liaison  
Tel. 715-365-5784  
E-Mail sandy.stankevich@dot.wi.gov  
 

Aaron Gustafson, NW Region Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 715-392-7972 
E-Mail aaron.gustafon@dot.wi.gov   
 

Matt Halada, NE Region Tribal Liaison  
Tel. 920-492-7725 
E-Mail matthew.halada@dot.wi.gov  
 

Dana Shinners, SE Region Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 262-548-5915 
E-Mail dana.shinners@dot.wi.gov   
 

Amy Coughlin, SW Region Tribal Liaison 
Tel. 608-245-5358 
E-Mail amy.coughlin@dot.wi.gov  
 

Department of Veterans Affairs 
Shaun Stoeger, Tribal Veteran Liaison 
Tel. 715-492-1595 
E-Mail shaun.stoeger@dva.wi.gov 
 

Department of Workforce Development 
Pam McGillivray, Chief Legal Counsel 
Tel. 608-261-6705 
E-Mail pamelar.mcgillivray@dwd.wisconsin.gov  
 

Department of Justice  
Chris McKinny, Director of Governmental Affairs 
Tel. 608-224-9207 
E-Mail mckinnycj@doj.state.wi.us   
 

Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation 
Kelliann Blazek, Director, Office of Rural Prosperity 
Tel. 608-210-6720 
E-Mail Kelliann.blazek@wedc.org 
 

WI Housing & Economic Development Authority  
Deby Dehn, Community Development Officer 
Tel. 800-628-4833 
E-Mail deby.dehn@wheda.com 
 
Updated: May 11, 2020 by dawn.vick@wi.gov 
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